currencies, hence exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise.  Sihayo Gold Limited has
opened a US Bank Account to manage exchange rate fluctuations.

71 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

23. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

The carrying amount of the Consolidated Entity‟s foreign currency denominated assets and
liabilities at the reporting date in Australian dollars is as follows:

 Liabilities  Assets

 2010

$

2009

$

 2010

$

2009

$

Australian Dollars 1,050,904 497,799  845,142 147,035

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency risk.

 Consolidated

 2010

$

2009

$

Cash and cash equivalents
SGD 620,829 121,013
USD 218,096   35,654

Trade and other payables

SGD 1,050,904 50,525
USD   346,154 341,460

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 per cent weakening/strengthening of the
Australian dollar against the Singaporean dollar and the US dollar in the movement of the
financial assets and liabilities listed in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2010 2009

SGD / USD +10% - -

SGD / USD -10 - -

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2010 2009

SGD +10% 20,087 7,832

SGD -10% (20,087) (7,832)

USD +10% 10,977 24,611

USD -10% (10,977) (24,611)

24.  EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

On 28 July 2010 the Company announced a fundraising deal of $10.8 million.  This was a private share
placement fully underwritten by the Company‟s largest shareholder Summit Investments Pty Ltd.  76.9
million shares are to be issued at a price of 14 cents each.

On 29 July the Company announced that it had appointed a new Chief Geologist, Mr Graham Petersen.
The following securities were issued to him as part of his remuneration package:
23,070,000 shares issued @ 14 cents each.
4,500,000 shares issued @ 5 cents each.

72 | P a g e